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Summary of Contracts

Contracts completed during the year ended 31st March 2002

Commencement
date

Development of Cheung Sha Wan West
Phase 2 November 1998

Development at Po Lam Road Phase 4 January 1999
Development of Cheung Sha Wan West
Phase 1 December 1998
Design and Construction of
Government Quarters at

Fanling Area 28A, N.T. October 1999

Total

Completion
date
HK$ million

June 2001

June 2001

August 2001

February 2002

Original
contract value
HK$ million

752

804

860

395

2,811

Contracts secured in prior year and in progress during the year ended 31st March 2002

Commencement
date

Development at Tseung Kwan O Area 73A August 2000

Total

Original
contract value
HK$ million
470

470

Estimated
remaining
works as at
31st March
2002

HK$ million

258

258
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Summary of Contracts

Contracts secured in current year and in progress during the year ended 31st March 2002

Commencement
date

Relocation of Tang Siu Kin Hospital
A&E Department to Ruttonjee Hospital May 2001

Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase 3 July 2001
Maintenance and the vacant flats

Refurbishment of Tsing Yi District

2001/2003 July 2001

Conversion and Extension to
existing schools — Group 2 under
School Improvement Programme
Phase IV Package 1 September 2001

Redevelopment of Kwai Chung Estate
Phase 3 March 2002

Total

Original

contract value

HK$ million

101

675

46

139

845

1,806

Estimated
remaining
works as at
31st March
2002

HK$ million
53

619

32

127

838

1,669



