## **Summary of Contracts**

#### Contracts completed during the year ended 31st March 2002

	Commencement date	Completion date  HK\$ million	Original contract value HK\$ million
Development of Cheung Sha Wan West Phase 2	November 1998	June 2001	752
Development at Po Lam Road Phase 4	January 1999	June 2001	804
Development of Cheung Sha Wan West Phase 1	December 1998	August 2001	860
Design and Construction of Government Quarters at Fanling Area 28A, N.T.	October 1999	February 2002	395
Total			2,811

#### Contracts secured in prior year and in progress during the year ended 31st March 2002

	Commencement date	Original contract value HK\$ million	remaining works as at 31st March 2002 HK\$ million
Development at Tseung Kwan O Area 73A	August 2000	470	258
Total		470	258

# **Summary of Contracts**

### Contracts secured in current year and in progress during the year ended 31st March 2002

			Estimated remaining works as at
	Commencement	Original	31st March
	date	contract value	2002
		HK\$ million	HK\$ million
Relocation of Tang Siu Kin Hospital			
A&E Department to Ruttonjee Hospital	May 2001	101	53
Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase	3 July 2001	675	619
Maintenance and the vacant flats Refurbishment of Tsing Yi District			
2001/2003	July 2001	46	32
Conversion and Extension to existing schools – Group 2 under School Improvement Programme			
Phase IV Package 1	September 2001	139	127
Redevelopment of Kwai Chung Estate			
Phase 3	March 2002	845	838
Total		1,806	1,669